101718323 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 16869P024000 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type **Submission Type** New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID # Other Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel# Frame # □ Departmental File □ Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Suzuki, Tooru 02 02 2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Day Month Year 02 05 2001 Name (line 1) Nakamura, Katsunori Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Hitachi, Ltd. Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Chiyoda-ku Assignment.) Address (line 3) Japan City State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

00000105 201430

40.00 CH

05/14/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

09839713

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0277

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	650-326-2400				
Name	Robert C. Colwell					
Address (line 1)	Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP					
Address (line 2)	Two Embarcadero Center					
Address (line 3)	Eighth Floor					
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 94111					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40				
Method of F Deposit Ac Enter for payn		# 20-1430 Yes \ \ No \				
Statement and	Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Robert C. Colwell	(Cohurce Cohurce	April 19, 2001				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						

PATENT REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0278

FORM PTO-1619C	;
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Samuella Bartella S		- احد کا باد						·····
Conveying Party(ies)	∐ Ma	ark if additional na	ames of conve	ying pan		ned cution E)ata	
Enter additional Conveying Parties					Month	Day	Year	្តខ
Name (line 1) Nagasawa, Teruo					02	05	2001	يم [
Name (line 2)								w S
						cution E		⊃}
Name (line d) Kingan Talahia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Month	Day	Year	7 5
Name (line 1) Kimura, Takahisa					02	02	2001	၂ ဥ်
Name (line 2)						·· -		
					Month	cution Day	Year	
Name (line 1) Koide, Takeshi					02	02	2001	
Name (line 2)								_
Receiving Party(ies)		☐ Mark if a	ditional name	of rece	iving par	ties att	ached	
inter additional Receiving Party(ies)					g par			
Name (line 1)				∏lfo	locument t	o be re	corded	
<u></u>				is	an assigni	ment ar	d the	
Name (line 2)					ceiving par miciled in			
				St	ates, an a	ppointm		
Address (line 1)					a domesti presentativ		ached.	
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				(D	esignation	must b	e	
Address (line 2)					separate o ssignment.		nt trom	
Address (line 3)								
City		State/Countr	y	L	Zip Code	∍ J		
Name (line 1)			1	□ 15 c	locument t	o ho ro	oordod	
							corded 1 d the rece iv	ving
Name (line 2)					rty is not miciled in	tha Llai	itad	
Name (into 2)					ates, an a			
Addrona (line 1)					a domesti presentati		ached	
Address (line 1)				(D	Pesignation	must b	oe .	
		 			separate d ssignment.		nt from	
Address (line 2)				7.	saigimie in.	,		
Address (line 3)								
City		State/Country			Zip Code			
City Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)		lark if addition		ers attach	ned	······································	
City Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Numb	t Number(s) per or the Patent No		ITER BOTH nun	bers for	ers attach	ned	<i>'</i>).	
City Application Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s) per or the Patent No		ITER BOTH nun		ers attach	ned	/).	
City Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Numb	t Number(s) per or the Patent No		ITER BOTH nun	bers for	ers attach	ned	/).	
City Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number	t Number(s) per or the Patent No		ITER BOTH nun	bers for	ers attach	ned	/).	
City Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number	t Number(s) per or the Patent No		ITER BOTH nun	bers for	ers attach	ned	().	
City Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number	t Number(s) per or the Patent No		ITER BOTH nun	bers for	ers attach	ned	ı).	
City Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number	t Number(s) per or the Patent No		ITER BOTH nun	bers for	ers attach	ned).	
City Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application Number	t Number(s) per or the Patent No		ITER BOTH nun	bers for	ers attach	ned).	

ASSIGNMENT

(譲渡証)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me citizen of Japan by HITACHI, LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, located at 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do hereby sell and assign to said HITACHI, LTD., its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA DUPLEXING IN STORAGE UNIT, SYSTEM

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said HITACHI, LTD., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said HITACHI, LTD.

Signed on the date(s) indicated aside signatures:

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

	INVENTOR(S) (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名日)
1)	Touru Suzuki	2/2/2001
2)	Katennon Hakamura	2/5/200/
3)	Žeruo Nagasawa	2/5/200/
4)	Tatahisa timura	2/5/2001
	Takeshi Kojde	2/5/2001
6)		
7)		
8)		
9)		
10)		

PATENT REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0280